

(Fill in Suezcap Group's company who is a contracting party)

Anti-Bribery and Corruption Declaration (General - Company)

| Contracting Party Address Fill in the contractor's company address | Contracting Party Name | Fill in the contractor's company name |
|--|---------------------------|--|
| | Contracting Party Address | Fill in the contractor's company address |

| I, | (NRIC No |), |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----|
| am the authorized representative of _ | | |

(the "Company"), and on its behalf, I undertake that:

- 1. I am aware and am familiar with the requirements of all anti-corruption laws applicable to the Company ("Anti-Bribery and Corruption Laws") in the Company's business engagements or transactions with SUEZCAP Group and SUEZCAP Group's Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy.
- 2. To the best of my knowledge, neither the Company nor its employees, agents and representatives, including any associated third party have violated any Anti- Bribery and Corruption Laws including by promising, paying, soliciting, or accepting money or anything of value, in connection with or incidental to the Company's business engagements, transactions, agreement or contract with SUEZCAP Group, to and/or from:
 - (a) any government official, statutory bodies, quasi-governmental agencies and/or local authorities including any of their official, agents and/or employees (the "Official") in order to:
 - i. improperly influence an official act or decision;
 - ii. induce the Official to use his or her influence; or
 - iii. otherwise secure any improper advantage;

OR

- (b) any person or entity in any manner that would constitute bribery or corruption or would otherwise violate any applicable anti-bribery and corruption laws.
- 3. I undertake to ensure that that the Company will continue to abide by the Anti-Bribery and Corruption Laws and/or SUEZCAP Group's Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy throughout all its business engagements or transactions with any companies or subsidiaries of SUEZCAP Group.

L3.01 & L3.02, KL Gateway Mall, No 2, Jalan Kerinchi, Gerbang Kerinchi Lestari, 59200 Kuala Lumpur.



- 4. I undertake to ensure that should I become aware of or have reason to know of any violations of the Anti- Bribery and Corruption Laws and/or any non-compliance with SUEZCAP Group's Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy in connection with the Company's performance of its obligations pursuant to any agreement or contract entered into between the Company and any companies or subsidiaries of SUEZCAP Group, I or the Company will immediately notify SUEZCAP Group at antibriberycommittee@suezcap.com.
- 5. I undertake to ensure that the Company shall maintain accurate books, records and accounts related to its activities, and internal controls to ensure the Company's compliance in Anti-Bribery and Corruption Laws and/or SUEZCAP Group's Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy.
- 6. I understand and agree that any non-compliance with Anti-Bribery and Corruption Laws and/or SUEZCAP Group's Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy shall be a valid ground for any companies or subsidiaries of SUEZCAP Group to forthwith terminate all business engagements or transactions including all agreements or contracts entered into between the Company and any companies or subsidiaries of SUEZCAP Group.
- 7. I further understand that if any information indicating that this certification is false or if I or the Company have otherwise breached any Anti-Bribery and Corruption Laws and/or SUEZCAP Group's Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy in my business dealings, engagements or transactions with any companies or subsidiaries of SUEZCAP Group, whether under an agreement or otherwise, such information may be shared by SUEZCAP Group with the relevant authorities.

Agreed and signed by the Company's authorised signatory(ies): -

.....

(

Designation:

Dated this:

)